OP \$490.00 7794352

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM464269

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Huntington Bancshares	FORMERLY FirstMeritBank, N.A.	12/07/2017	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Biery Cheese Co.
Street Address:	6544 Paris Avenue NE
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44641
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	Bier Kase, LLC
Street Address:	6544 Paris Avenue NE
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44641
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Name:	Homestead-Leasing, Inc.
Street Address:	6582 Paris Avenue NE
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44641
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO
Name:	Apollo Sky, Inc.
Street Address:	6582 Paris Avenue NE
City:	Louisville
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44641
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 19

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	77943525	KICKAPOO VALLEY CHEESE			
		IRAHEMARA			

900441447 REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0729

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77945271	KVC KICKAPOO VALLEY CHEESE
Serial Number:	85234144	KICKAPOO VALLEY
Serial Number:	85260542	
Serial Number:	76362992	AMISH DELIGHTS
Serial Number:	73565347	CHRISTMAS CHEDDAR
Serial Number:	73565503	HOLIDAY SWISS
Serial Number:	73565567	
Serial Number:	75704836	PCSS
Serial Number:	86309188	SYRUP-IT
Serial Number:	86703423	BIERY EXCELLENCE SINCE 1929
Serial Number:	86681765	THINCREDIBLES
Serial Number:	86682256	DELICIOUSLY CRAFTED CHEESES
Serial Number:	86681863	GRILLIN' GREATS
Serial Number:	86762942	GAME DAY
Serial Number:	86869819	OBSESSIVE CHEESE DISORDER
Serial Number:	86916689	GAME ON
Serial Number:	86689938	APOLLO SKY
Serial Number:	86699368	APOLLO SKY TRANSPORTATION/LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3302441173

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 330-244-1174

Email: docket@sandandsebolt.com

Correspondent Name: Laura L. Beoglos
Address Line 1: 4940 Munson St. NW
Address Line 2: Aegis Tower, Suite 1100
Address Line 4: Canton, OHIO 44718

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laura L. Beoglos
SIGNATURE:	/Laura L. Beoglos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/05/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=1056035US1AK Release of Security Interest#page1.tif source=1056035US1AK Release of Security Interest#page2.tif source=1056035US1AK Release of Security Interest#page3.tif source=1056035US1AK Release of Security Interest#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0730

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Notice of Release of Security Interest, effective as of DECEMBER 7, 2017,

is made by Biery Cheese Co., an Ohio corporation ("Biery Cheese"), Bier Kase,

LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Bier Kase"), Homestead-Leasing, Inc.,

an Ohio corporation ("Homestead"), and Apollo Sky, Inc., an Ohio corporation

("Apollo," together with Biery Cheese, Bier Kase and Homestead, collectively,

"Pledgor") and Huntington Bancshares, formerly known as FirstMeritBank, N.A.,

a national banking association ("Lender").

WHEREAS, Pledgor and Lender were parties to a certain Loan Agreement,

dated April 5, 2016 and a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated

April 5, 2016 and recorded with the Patent Assignment database of the United

States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on April 7, 2016 at reel 038218

and frame 0918 and with the Trademark Assignment database of the USPTO on

April 7, 2016 at reel 5767 and frame 0216.

WHEREAS, Pledgor has satisfied the requirements of the Loan Agreement

and any and all right, title and interest that Lendor had in the Patents and Marks, as

set forth on Schedule A and Schedule B, respectively (attached hereto and

incorporated herein by reference), in each case together with (i) all products of the

Patents and Marks; (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks; and

(iii) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the security interest for

01859792-1 / 12295.00-0127

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0731 infringement of any of the Patents and Marks or unfair competition regarding the same is hereby released as of <u>December 7, 2017</u>.

ACCORDINGLY, Lender does hereby give notice of the release, relinquishment and discharge of the security interest in the Patents and Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest to be duly executed.

Lender:

Huntington

Fka FirstMerit Bank, N.A.

By: Wathing Others

Name: KATHRYN C. ELLERO

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT

SCHEDULE A

PATENTS

Company	Country	Status	Title	Serial No.	Filing Date	Pat. No.	Date Issued
Biery Cheese	se US Issued	Issued	CHESETRAY	29/428,775	08/03/2012	D682,682	05/21/2013
Biery Cheese	US	ssued	CHEESE TRAY	29/451,584	04/04/2013	D695,113	12/10/2013
Biery Cheese	Canada	Pendine	CHEESE TRAY	166406	01/20/2016		
Biery Cheese	Mexico	Pending	CHEESE TRAY	MX/f/2016/000677	02/26/2016	<u> </u>	
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	CHEESE TRAY	29/537,497	08/26/2015		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	TRAY WITH RE-CLOSEABLE LID	14/836,171	08/26/2015	L	Appear on the control of the control

TRADEMARK REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0733

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

Company	Country	Status	Title	Serial No.	Filling Date	Pat. No.	Date Issued
Biery Cheese	US	Registered	KICKAPOO VALLEY CHEESE	77/943,525	02/24/2010	3,876,089	11/16/2010
Biery Cheese	IJS	Registered	KVC KICKAPOO VALLEY CHEESE & Design	77/945,271	02/25/2010	3,876,099	11/16/2010
Biery Cheese	US.	Registered	KICKAPOO VALLEY	85/234,144	02/04/2011	4,055,415	11/15/2011
Biery Cheese	US	Registered	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (MAN WITH CHEESE)	85/260,542	03/08/2011	4,026,236	09/13/2011
Biery Cheese	US	Registered	AMISH DELIGHTS	76/362,992	01/28/2002	2,789,461	12/02/2003
Biery Cheese	UŠ	Registered	CHRISTMAS CHEDDAR	73/565,347	10/28/1985	1,398,701	06/24/1986
Biery Cheese	US	Registered	HOLIDAY SWISS	73/565,503	10/28/1985	1,397,004	06/10/1986
Biery Cheese	us	Registered	MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (BEAR/BANNER LOGO)	73/565,567	10/28/1985	1,406,939	08/26/1986
Biery Cheese	US	Registered	PCSS	75/704,836	05/14/1999	2,513,819	12/04/2001
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	SYRUP-IT	86/309,188	06/13/2014		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	BIERY EXCELLENCE SINCE 1929 & Design	86/703,423	07/24/2015		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	THINCREDIBLES	86/681,765	07/02/2015		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	DELICIOUSLY CRAFTED CHEESES & Design	86/682,256	07/02/2015		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	GRILLIN' GREATS	86/681,863	07/02/2015		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	GAME DAY	86/762,942	9/21/2015		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	OBSESSIVE CHEESE DISORDER	86/869,819	01/08/2016		
Biery Cheese	US	Pending	GAME ON	86/916,689	02/23/2016		
Apollo	US	Pending	APOLLO SKY	86/689,938	07/10/2015		
Apolio	US	Pending	APOLLO SKY TRANSPORTATION/LOGISTICS & Design	86/699,368	07/21/2015		
Biery Cheese	UŠ	New	CHEDDARS OF AMERICA				
Biery Cheese	US	New	KICKAPOO				
Bier Kase	US	New	BIER KASE LAND MANAGEMENT WAREHOUSING MANAGEMENT & Design				

01859792-1 / 12295.00-0127

RECORDED: 03/05/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006283 FRAME: 0734